



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1664 OF 2017

Maharashtra State Co-operative Bank Ltd. ...Petitioner
Through Its Joint Manager

V/S

Employees Provident Fund Organisation And ...Respondent
Ors.

Shruti Tulpule Kaustubh Thipsay For Petitioner

**CORAM : A.S. OKA &
SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, JJ**

DATE : 7th February, 2017

P.C. :

Not on Board. Taken on Board. Registry to verify and place
the matter before the appropriate Court.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)