



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1664 OF 2017

Maharashtra State Co-operative Bank Ltd. ....Petitioner  
Through Its Joint Manager

V/S

Employees Provident Fund Organisation And ....Respondent  
Ors.

Shruti Tulpule For Petitioner

**CORAM : V.M. KANADE &  
C.V. BHADANG, JJ**

**DATE : 4th April, 2017**

**P.C. :**

Mentioned by way of praecipe. Not on board. Not before the bench of which Hon\ble Shri V M Kanade, J. is a member. (No R & P)

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**