



rrpillai

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
WRIT PETITION NO. 1664 OF 2017**

Maharashtra State Co-operative Bank Ltd. ... Petitioner

Vs.

The Employees Provident Fund Organization and Ors. ... Respondents

.....

Mr. G. S. Godbole i/b. Ms. Shruti Tulpule and Mr. Kaustubh Thipsay for the Petitioner.

Ms. Sangeeta Yadav i/b. Mr. Suresh Kumar for Respondent no.1.

.....

**CORAM : A.S. OKA & A.K. MENON, JJ.**

**DATE : 11<sup>th</sup> APRIL, 2017**

**P.C.**

Not on board. Taken on board.

1. Heard learned Counsel for the parties. The scheduled date is altered to 2<sup>nd</sup> May, 2017 under the caption of "Fresh Admission".

**(A.K. MENON, J)**

**(A.S. OKA, J)**