



FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE SIDE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.1664 OF 2017

Office Notes, Office
memorandum of Coram,
appearances, Court's
orders or directions &
Registrar's orders.

Court's or
Judge's orders.

Shri G.S. Godbole i/b Ms. Shruti Tulpule and Shri Kaustubh Thipsay for the Petitioner.
Shri Suresh Kumar for the Respondent No.1.

—

CORAM : A.S. OKA & A.K.MENON, JJ

DATED : 2ND MAY 2017

PC.:

1. The Learned counsel appearing for the first Respondent seeks time to file a reply. Reply to be filed within a period of one month from today. Place the Petition on 21st June 2017 in the category of "Fresh Admissions".

2. In the meanwhile, issue notice to the second and third Respondents. In addition to the service through Court, private service is permitted.



3. By way of ad-interim relief, we direct that the first Respondent shall not proceed as against the Petitioner for recovery of the amount mentioned in the impugned notice/order dated 25th February 2016. We make it clear that this protection is available only to the Petitioner.

(A.K.MENON, J)

(A.S.OKA, J)