



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1664 OF 2017

Maharashtra State Co-operative Bank Ltd.Petitioner
Through Its Joint Manager

V/S

Employees Provident Fund Organisation AndRespondent
Ors.

**CORAM : A.S. OKA &
SANDEEP KASHINATH SHINDE, JJ**

DATE : 26th November, 2018

P.C. :

On account of paucity of time, matter stands adjourned to 26/02/2019. If any ad-interim relief or interim relief is operative till today, the same will be continue to operate till the next date. If ad-interim or interim relief is not granted for a limited period, the said order will remain unaffected.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)